
UNOLS DESSC Meeting  
December 5, 2002 

Hotel Cosmo – San Francisco, CA 
 

ATTENDEES 
LAST     FIRST AFFILIATION PHONE E-MAIL

Alberts     Jonathan WHOI (508) 289-2277 jalberts@whoi.edu
Ballard Robert URI (860) 572-5955  nemo1@snet.net 
Batiza     Rodey NSF (703) 292-7710 rbatiza@nsf.gov
Becker Keir University of Miami (305) 361-4661 kbecker@rsmas.miami.edu 
Bellingham     James MBARI (831) 775-1731 jgb@mbari.org
Bowen Andy WHOI (508) 289-2608  abowen@whoi.edu 
Bradley  Albert Meyer WHOI (508) 289-2448 abradley@whoi.edu 
Brown     Robert WHOI (508) 289-2786 rbrown@whoi.edu
Chadwick     William W. OSU (541) 867-0179 chadwick@pmel.noaa.gov
Chaffey Mark R. MBARI (831) 775-1708 chma@mbari.org 
Chandler    Richard S. WHOI (508) 289-2272 rchandler@whoi.edu 
Chave Alan  WHOI (508) 289-2833  alan@whoi.edu 
Chayes     Dale Columbia University (845)365-8434 dale@ldeo.columbia.edu
Crook Keith A.W. University of Hawaii (808) 956-9429 crook@iniki.soest.hawaii.edu 
Cullen     Vicky WHOI (508) 289-2719 vcullen@whoi.edu
Dauphin Paul NSF (703) 292-8581 jdauphin@nsf.gov  
Delaney John R. UW (206) 543-4830 jdelaney@u.washington.edu 



DeSilva Annette  UNOLS Office (401) 874-6827 office@unols.org 
Detrick     Bob WHOI (508) 289-3335 rdetrick@whoi.edu
Dieter Dolly NSF (703) 292-7586  edieter@nsf.gov 
Ding Kang University of Minnesota (612) 626-1860 mlcd@umn.edu 
Duennebier Frederick  University of Hawaii at Manoa (808) 956-4779 fred@soest.hawaii.edu 
Dunn Eileen  Arizona State University   (480) 965-6598 EEDunn@aol.com
Edmonds    Hedy UT (361) 749-6772 edmonds@utmsi.utexas.edu      

Embley   Robert Pacific Environmental Research 
Lab (541) 867-0275  robert.w.embley@noaa.gov  

Etchemendy     Steve MBARI (831) 775-1902 etst@mbari.org
Fornari    Daniel WHOI (508) 289-2857 dfornari@whoi.edu 
Foster   Dudley WHOI (508) 289-2273 dfoster@whoi.edu 
Fryer Patricia University of Hawaii at Manoa (808) 956-3146  pfryer@soest.hawaii.edu 

German  Chris Southampton Oceanography 
Centre (44) 2380-596542 cge@soc.soton.ac.uk 

Goehring     Liz RIDGE (814) 863-6603 exg15@psu.edu
Hey Richard University of Hawaii at Manoa   (808) 956-8972 hey@soest.hawaii.edu

Highsmith  Raymond C. West Coast and Polar Regions 
Undersea Research Center (907) 474-5870 highsmith@guru.uaf.edu 

Hollister   Jacqueline WHOI (508) 289-2766 jhollister@whoi.edu 
Humphris   Susan E. WHOI (508) 289-3451 shumphris@whoi.edu 
Isern     Alexandra NSF (703) 292-8581 aisern@nsf.gov
Ishibashi  Jun-ichiro Kyushu University  (81) 92-642-2516 ishi@geo.kyushu-u.ac.jp
Jakuba Michael  WHOI - DSL (508) 289-2582 jakuba@mit.edu 



Johnson H. Paul UW (206) 543-8474 johnson@ocean.washington.edu 
Karson Jeffrey  Duke University (919) 684-2731 jkarson@duke.edu 
Keller     Randy OSU rkeller@coas.oregonstate.edu
Kelley  Debbie OSU (206) 543-9279 kelley@ocean.washington.edu 
Kirkwood William J. MBARI (831) 775-1707 kiwi@mbari.org 
Lutz   Richard RUTGERS (732)932-8959 X200 rlutz@imcs.rutgers.edu  
Matsumoto  Takeshi JAMSTEC  takeshi@nme.co.jp 
Midson Brian P. NSF (703) 292-8580 bmidson@nsf.gov 
Mindell David A. MIT (617) 253-0221 mindell@mit.edu 
Mitsuzawa     Kyohiko JAMSTEC (206) 957-0543 kyom@jamstecseattle.org
Moore    Barbara NOAA (301)713-2427 x127 barbara.moore@noaa.gov
Naar     David USF naar@marine.usf.edu
Ogura     Satoshi JAMSTEC (81) 468-67-9932 oguras@jamstec.go.jp
Perfit Michael R. Univ. of Florida    perfit@geology.ufl.edu
Pittenger Richard F. WHOI (508) 289-2597 rpittenger@whoi.edu 
Pockalny Robert A. URI  (401) 874-6926  robp@gso.uri.edu  
Prince Mike UNOLS Office  (831) 771-4410 office@unols.org 
Reynolds Jennifer  University of Alaska Fairbanks   (907) 474-5871 jreynolds@guru.uaf.edu
Reysenbach Anna-Louise Portland State University   (503) 725-3864 reysenbacha@pdx.edu
Robigou     Veronique University of Washington (206) 543-9282 vero@ocean.washington.edu
Rom     Lisa NSF (703) 292-7709 erom@nsf.gov
Sawyers Kate UNOLS Office (831) 771-4409  ksawyers@mlml.calstate.edu
Scheirer     Dan Brown University scheirer@emma.geo.brown.edu



Schmidt Val  LDEO  (614) 286-3726 vschmidt@ldeo.columbia.edu 
Schouten   Hans WHOI (508) 289-2574 hschouten@whoi.edu 
Shank     Tim WHOI (508) 289-3392 tshank@whoi.edu
Shor Alexander N. NSF (703) 292-8583  ashor@nsf.gov 
Smith, Jr. John R. University of Hawaii   (808) 956-9669 jrsmith@soest.hawaii.edu
Spiess Fred N. UCSD (858) 534-1621 fspiess@ucsd.edu 

Tanaka  Akiko Geological Survey of 
Japan/AIST (81) 298-61-3962 akiko-tanaka@aist.go.jp 

Tashiro  Shozo Japan Marine Science and 
Technology Center(JAMSTEC) 81+468-67-9861  tashiros@jamstec.go.jp

Toizumi Masayuki Nippon Marine Enterprises, Ltd. (81) 468-24-8572 toizumi@nme.co.jp 
Tolstoy    Maya LDEO (845) 365-8791 tolstoy@lamont.ldeo.columbia.edu 
Von Damm Karen L. University of New Hampshire (603) 862-0142 kvd@eos.sr.unh.edu 
Walden     Barrie WHOI (508) 289-2407 bwalden@whoi.edu

Walker Shelby 
Elizabeth NSF   (703) 292-8580 swalker@nsf.gov

Wheat Charles 
Geoffrey University of Alaska, Fairbanks (831) 633-7033 wheat@mbari.org 

Yoder     James NSF (401) 874-6864 jyoder@nsf.gov
Yoerger Dana R. WHOI (508) 289-2608 dyoerger@whoi.edu 
Zande Jill MATE Center (831) 646-3082 jzande@marinetech.org 
 


